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Seattle University Criminal Justice Department 
Advisory Committee:  2013-2014 

 
Advisory Committee Members E-Mail 

AMERICAN ASSOC. OF MOTOR VEHICLE ADMINISTRATORS  
Brian Ursino, Director of Law Enforcement  bursino@aamva.org  
AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION  
Jennifer Shaw, Deputy Director  shaw@aclu-wa.org  
BUREAU OF ALCOHOL, TOBACCO, FIREARMS, & EXPLOSIVES  
Kelvin Crenshaw, Special Agent in Charge  kelvin.crenshaw@atf.gov  
CHANGE INTEGRATION CONSULTING, LLC    
Kathryn Olson, Consultant, Professional Accountability Services kbolson23@comcast.net 
CENTER FOR CHILDREN AND YOUTH JUSTICE  
Bobbe Bridge, President and CCO  bjbridge@ccyj.org  
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION  
Mark C. Thomas, Special Agent in Charge (Ret.)  mark.c.thomasusdoj.gov  
Selby Smith, Asst. Special Agent in Charge  selby.l.smith@usdoj.gov  
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION  
Carolyn Woodbury, Special Agent  carolyn.woodbury@ic.fbi.gov  
Debi Dorfsman, Supervisory Intelligence Analyst  debi.dorfsman@ic.fbi.gov  
Kelli Glasgow, Staff Operations Specialist  kelli.glasgow@ic.fbi.gov  
Nakia Ray, Community Outreach Specialist  nakia.ray@ic.fbi.gov  
Shannon Meyer, Victim Specialist  dr.shannon.meyer@gmail.com  
FEDERAL PUBLIC DEFENDER  
Royce Rutherford, Administrative Officer  royce_rutherford@fd.org  
FORENSIC & CLINICAL PSYCHIATRY/ RICHARD S. ADLER, M.D. & 
ASSOCIATES, PLLC 

 

Richard Adler  richadler@msn.com  
INTERPOL  
Gerald R. Hover, Chair of Crimes against Children Subdivision on Sex 
Offenders; Washington State Department of Corrections, Clinical Supervisor, 
Monroe Correctional Complex/ Sex Offender Treatment Program (Ret.) 

gerald.hover@comcast.net 

KING COUNTY ADULT & JUVENILE DETENTION  
Nate Caldwell, Director, Community Corrections Division  nate.caldwell@kingcounty.gov  
Karen Kinch, Volunteer Coordinator, Juvenile Detention Center  karen.kinch@kingcounty.gov  
KING COUNTY MEDICAL EXAMINER’S OFFICE  
Richard Haruff, Medical Examiner  richard.haruff@kingcounty.gov  
Greg Hewett, Program Manager  greg.hewett@kingcounty.gov  
Katherine Taylor, Forensic Anthropologist  katherine.taylor@kingcounty.gov  
Kyle Schwab, Investigator  kyle.schwab@kingcounty.gov  
KING COUNTY PROSECUTOR’S OFFICE  
Dan Satterberg, King County Prosecuting Attorney  dan.satterberg@kingcounty.gov  
Kathy Van Olst, Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney  kathy.vanolst@kingcounty.gov  
Mark Larson, Chief Deputy, Criminal Division  mark.larson@kingcounty.gov  
KING COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE  
John Urquhart, Sheriff  john.urquhart@kingcounty.gov  
Anne Kirkpatrick, Chief Deputy  anne.kirkpatrick@kingcounty.gov  
Chris Barringer, Chief of Staff  chris.barringer@kingcounty.gov  
Tammy Kynett, Justice Based Policing Program Mgr, Advanced Training Unit  tammy.kynett@kingcounty.gov  
MARYSVILLE POLICE  
Richard Smith, Chief  rsmith@marysvillewa.gov  
MUNICIPAL COURT OF SEATTLE  
Fred Bonner, Judge  fred.bonner@seattle.gov  
Shirley Wilson, Judge  shirley.wilson@seattle.gov  
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MUNICIPAL PROSECUTION  
Sarah Roberts, Municipal Prosecutor sarahmroberts@comcast.net 
NATIONAL ORGANIZATION OF BLACK LAW ENFORCEMENT 
EXECUTIVES (NOBLE) – WA STATE CHAPTER 

 

Fabienne Brooks, Executive Board Member, Chief of Criminal Investigation  
King Co. Sheriff’s Office (Ret.); Director of the National Coalition Bldg 
Institute  

fbrooks@ncbi-cops.org  

NORTHWEST HIGH INTENSITY DRUG TRAFFICKING AREA  
Dave Rodriguez, Director  drodriguez@nw.hidta.net  

PIONEER HUMAN SERVICES  
Steve Woolworth, Vice President, Adult and Juvenile Reentry  steve.woolworth@p-h-s.com 
Public Safety Investigations  
Virginia Gleason, Director of Investigations  virginia.gleason@PSTInvestigations.com  
SEATTLE POLICE DEPARTMENT  
Jim Pugel, Chief  james.pugel@seattle.gov  
Tag Gleason, Captain, Office of Professional Accountability  tag.gleason@seattle.gov  
James Kim, Sergeant, Office of Professional Accountability  james.kim@seattle.gov  
Doug Larm, Intelligence Analyst, Criminal Intelligence Section  doug.larm@seattle.Gov  
Suzanne Long, Detective, Domestic Violence Unit  suzanne.long@seattle.gov  
Dick Reed, Assistant Chief, Field Support Bureau  dick.reed@seattle.gov  
Christine Robbin, Sergeant, 2020 Vision of the Future/Settlement Agreement  christine.robbin@seattle.gov  
Michael Sanford, Asst. Chief, Patrol Operations Bureau  michael.Sanford@seattle.gov  
Brian Stampfl, Sergeant, CSI Unit  brian.stampfl@seattle.gov  
Mimi Walsh, Strategic Advisor, Office of the Deputy Chief for Administration  mimi.walsh@seattle.gov  
SNOHOMISH COUNTY SHERIFF  
Rich Niebusch, Planning and Research Deputy/Recruiting Manager  rich.niebusch@snoco.org  
SNOHOMISH COUNTY MEDICAL EXAMINER’S OFFICE  
Al Noriega, Chief Investigator  al.noriega@co.snohomish.wa.us  
Jane Jorgensen, Lead Investigator  jane.jorgensen@snoco.org  
THE DEFENDER ASSOCIATION  
Floris Mikkelsen, Director  floris.mikkelsen@defender.org  
UNITED STATES CUSTOMS AND BORDER PROTECTION  
David Merlino, Supervisory CBP Officer, K9 and Counter Terrorism Response  david.merlino@dhs.gov  
UNITED STATES MARSHALS SERVICE   
David Miller, Acting United States Marshal  david.miller6@usdoj.gov  
Jack Williams, Chief Deputy United States Marshal  jack.williams@usdoj.gov  
UNITED STATES PROBATION & PRETRIAL SERVICES  
Connie Smith, Chief  connie_smith@wawp.uscourts.gov  
Tim McTighe, Chief U.S. Pretrial (Ret.)  mctighe@seattleu.edu  
UNITED STATES SECRET SERVICE  
David Iacovetti, Special Agent in Charge  david.iacovetti@usss.dhs.gov  
Kristin Norton, Investigative Analyst  kristin.norton@usss.dhs.gov  
UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON POLICE DEPARTMENT  
John Vinson, Chief  vinso1jn@u.washington.edu  
USA STRATEGICS  
M. Scott Sotebeer  scott@usastrategics.com  
VICTIM SUPPORT SERVICES  
formerly Families & Friends of Violent Crime Victims 

 

Marge Martin, Executive Director  marge@victimsupportservices.org  
Nancy Hawley, Victim Services Director  nancy@victimsupportservices.org  
Colleen Ingalls, Lead Victim Advocate for King County  colleen@victimsupportservices.org  
VIRGINIA MASON SEPARATION & LOSS  
Fanny Correa, Clinical Director  fannyc@comcast.net  
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WASHINGTON STATE ATTORNEY GENERAL’S OFFICE  
Bob Ferguson, Attorney General  bobf@atg.wa.gov  
Mamie Marcuss, Chief of Staff  mamiem@atg.wa.gov  
Lana Weinmann, Sr. Asst. Attorney General/ Chief, Criminal Justice Division  lana.weinmann@atg.wa.gov  
WASHINGTON STATE CRIMINAL JUSTICE TRAINING 
COMMISSION 

 

Sue Rahr, Executive Director  srahr@cjtc.state.wa.us  
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS  
Bernie Warner, Secretary  bewarner@doc1.wa.gov  

Kevin BovenKamp, Health Care Administrator, Health Services Division  ktbovenkamp@doc1.wa.gov  

Arthur Davis, Forensic Psychologist, Monroe Correctional Complex  agdavis@doc1.wa.gov  

Robert Herzog, Superintendent, Monroe Correctional Complex  rlherzog@doc1.wa.gov  

Gerald R. Hover, Clinical Supervisor, Monroe Correctional Complex/ Sex 
Offender Treatment Program (Ret.)  

gerald.hover@comcast.net  

Sandy Mullins, Acting Assistant Secretary, Policy Support Division  sandy.mullins@doc.wa.gov 

Sally Neiland, Superintendent, Twin Rivers/Monroe Correctional Complex  sjneiland@doc1.wa.gov  

Mac Pevey, Program Administrator  mac.pevey@doc.wa.gov  

Mike Williams, Community Corrections Officer, Lynnwood Field Office; 
Associate Superintendent (Ret.), Monroe Correctional Complex  

mwilliams@seattleu.edu  

Jim McGinnis, Correctional Program Manager  jimmcginnis@doc1.wa.gov  

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL & HEALTH 
SERVICES – JUVENILE JUSTICE POLICY 

 

Bonnie Glenn, Special Assistant to the Secretary Juvenile Justice Policy  glennbj@dshs.wa.gov  

WA STATE PATROL  

John Batiste, Chief  john.batiste@wsp.wa.gov / Asst: 
suzee.smith@wsp.wa.gov  

George Johnston, Quality Process Manager, WSP Crime Lab  george.johnston@wsp.wa.gov  

Bev Himick, Supervising Forensic Scientist, DNA Section, WSP Crime Lab  beverly.himick@wsp.wa.gov  

Seattle University Faculty, Staff, Student 
Committee Members 

E-mail 

CRIMINAL JUSTICE DEPARTMENT FACULTY  
Jacqueline Helfgott, Professor/Chair  jhelfgot@seattleu.edu  
Elaine Gunnison, Associate Professor  gunnisone@seattleu.edu  
Matt Hickman, Assistant Professor/ Interim Graduate Director  hickmanm@seattleu.edu  
Stephen Rice, Assistant Professor/ Internship Director  ricest@seattleu.edu  
Peter Collins, Assistant Professor  collinsp@seattleu.edu  
William Parkin, Assistant Professor  parkin@seattleu.edu  
Jennifer Sumner, Assistant Professor  sumnerje@seattleu.edu  
CRIMINAL JUSTICE DEPARTMENT ADJUNCT FACULTY  
(Faculty not also listed on membership list/associated with agencies above)  

 

Darlene Conley, Adjunct Instructor  conleyd@seattleu.edu  
Colleen Cummings, Adjunct Instructor  colleen.cummings@mail.mcgill.ca  
Virginia Gleason, Adjunct Instructor  gleasonv@seattleu.edu  
Al O’Brien, Adjunct Instructor  obcomm@comcast.net  
Trisha King-Stargel, Adjunct Instructor  kingst@seattleu.edu  
Edward W. Reed, Adjunct Instructor; Assistant Professor Matteo Ricci College  reede@seattleu.edu  
Henry Richards, Adjunct Instructor  henry@quidnunc.net  
Riva Zeff, Adjunct Instructor; Field Director/Clinical Professor, Social Work; 
Lead Juvenile Probation Counselor (Ret.), King County Sup. Court Probation  

zeffr@seattleu.edu  

Stacey Cecchet, Adjunct Instructor  stacy.cecchet@gmail.com  
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CRIMINAL JUSTICE DEPARTMENT STUDENT REPRESENTATIVES  
Ezekiel Pease, President, Pi Delta/Seattle University Chapter of Alpha Phi 
Sigma, National Criminal Justice Honor Society  

peasee@seattleu.edu  

Terra Lovelace, President, Seattle University Criminal Justice Club  lovelace@seattleu.edu  
Janna Haider, Undergraduate Representative, A&S Student Executive Council  haiderj @seattleu.edu  
Ana Humphrey, Corr Scholarship Recipient 2013-14  humphr11@seattleu.edu  
Jennifer Ertl, Graduate Representative A&S Graduate Student Council  ertlj@seattleu.edu  
Elizabeth Krappen, Graduate Representative A&S Graduate Student Council  krappene@seattleu.edu  
SEATTLE UNIVERSITY CAMPUS PUBLIC SAFETY  
Timothy Marron, Executive Director  marront@seattleu.edu  
SEATTLE UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF LAW  
Dave Boerner, Associate Professor, Law School  dboerner@seattleu.edu  
Paul Holland, Associate Clinical Professor, Law Clinic  hollandp@seattleu.edu  
Bob Boruchowitz, Visiting Clinical Professor, Law Clinic  rcboru@aol.com / boruchor@seattleu.edu 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 


